100 Watts xppower.com
ECS100 Series
• IT & Medical Safety Approvals
• Green Mode, <0.5 W Standby Power
• 80/100 W - Convection/Forced-cooled Ratings
• Class I & Class II Construction
• Industry Standard 2” x 4” Package
• Low Leakage Current

T1
J2
1.00(25.4) 1.01 (25.7)
Q1
04-June-09
Models and Ratings
Output Power
Forced Cooled (10 CFM)  Convection Cooled
100 W  80 W
100 W  80 W
100 W  80 W
100 W  80 W
100 W  80 W
ECS100
Output Voltage V1  Max Output Current  Model Number(1)
12.0 VDC  8.3 A  ECS100US12
15.0 VDC  6.7 A  ECS100US15
24.0 VDC  4.2 A  ECS100US24
28.0 VDC  3.6 A  ECS100US28
48.0 VDC  2.1 A  ECS100US48
0.25 Faston
0.125 (3.18)  Ground Tab
4Xø.156(3.96)MountingHoles
0.20 (5.1)  ø.312 (7.92) Clearance top and bottom